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4 NOTE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE 

FLOOR PLAN- 1 ST FLOOR (16,200 SF) 3/32" 1 

SHEET KEYNOTES 
� STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

i-:;--i STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE 
l=_J PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT DWGS FOR SIZE. 

io7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L::'_J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 
'47 CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL, SEE STRUCTURAL 
LJ DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

0 GLAZED ENTRY I EXIT DOOR 

0 ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

0
RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN 
ABOVE CEILING, HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB DWGS. 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT 
DWGS FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 

� 
ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL 

L'=J DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT

� MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

� STANDPIPE 2 
� KNOX BOX (KEYBOX & ERRCS SIGN. LOCATE PER FIRE
l_'..::,j PREVENTION BUREAU TS
Q
16 

PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE, "MACHINE-ROOM­
L'..:'.J LESS". 4000 LBS. CAPACITY EACH. 

� TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTl0'�

�

1013.4 
L'..'.J STATING "EXIT"

"\..'.:'...';:'.:;J,2
Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1013.4
L'..'.'.J STATING: "EXIT ROUTE"

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

21 BARRIER GATE ON SPRING HINGES & 

� 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007.8 

WALL TYPES 

8 2-HR. RATE ;;;FT ALL u_'i 
REFERENCE 8 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

(!JI) 2-HR. RATED WALL 0\ 
REFERENCE UL DES U419 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§j 1-HR. RATED WALL (,\ REFERENCE UL U419 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 1-HR. RATED WALL f4\ 
REFERENCE UL DES U409 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§ NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

LEGEND 

RWL 

OD 

* 

IEXITI 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET AB 1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION. SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT DWGS 

2 = FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-A: 10-BC IN CABINET LOCATIONS
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY 

GENERAL NOTES 
1. NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET
2. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED

3. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

4. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2)
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER.

5. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

5407 
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PHASE II 
SANTA CLARA, CA 

PEERY-ARRILLAGA DEVELOPERS 

2450 WATSON COURT 
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,�n u111Hill ViHW ('; A f\ 5 0  9 6 5  0 7 0 0

CONSULTANT 

l<EYMAP 

REVISION 

04.19.19 BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
SUBMITTAL SET 

06.26.19 & PLAN CHECK RESPONSE

09.09.19 & PLAN CHECK #2 RESPONSE

09.27.19 ffi PLAN CHECK #3 RESPONSE 

11.13.19 & PLAN CHECK#4 RESPONSE

11.22.19 � SCOPE COORDINATION 

PROJECT NO. 

DRAWN BY 

CHECKED BY 

34.641 DATE 04.19.19 
SCALE AS SHOWN 

FLOOR PLAN 

1ST FLR 
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FLOOR PLAN - 2ND FLOOR (18,300 SF) 

2 HR 
dONDUIT 

,
HAFT 

1/4" 2 

3/32" 1 

2 

SHEET KEYNOTES 
� STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

r::;-7 STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE
l=-J PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR SIZE.
i-:;-7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L::'...J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

EJ 

GLAZED ENTRY/ EXIT DOOR 

ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN 
ABOVE CEILING, HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB DWGS. 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT 
DWGS FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 

G;7 ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL
� DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

� MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

B STANDPIPE 2 
� KNOX BOX (KEYBOX & ERRCS SIGN. LOCATE PER FIRE
� PREVENTION BUREAU TS. 
Q

16 
PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE, "MACHINE-ROOM­

L"'J LESS", 4000 LBS. CAPACITY EACH.

Q TACTILE SIGN COM PL YING WITH CBC SECTl0'�

�

1013.4 
L'...'.J STATING: "EXIT" '"t.;,';'.,'::;1,2 
Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 10134 
L'._"J STATING: "EXIT ROUTE"

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

� 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007.8 

WALL TYPES 

§ 2-HR. RATE SHAFT ALL (1\
REFERENCE· 8 �
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE

§ 2-HR RATED WALL /2\ 
REFERENCE: UL DES U419 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

§ 1-HR RATEDWALL LL, 
REFERENCE: UL U419 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

§ 1-HR RATED WALL W 
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§ NON-RATED WALL @
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

LEGEND 

0 
◊ 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET AB.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET AB.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET AS 1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 

RWL 

OD 

RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS* TACTILE EXIT SIGN & 

IEXITI ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS

=FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-A 10-BC IN CABINET LOCATIONS 
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY 

GENERAL NOTES 
1 
2 

3 

4. 

NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET 
ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. 

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL 
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

ALL WALLS TO RE Cl EVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2) 
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER 

5. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

5407 
STEVENS 

CREEK 
BOULEVARD 

PHASE II 
SANTA CLARA, CA 

PEERY-ARRILLAGA DEVELOPERS 
2450 WATSON COURT 

PALO AL TO CA 94303 

KENNETH RC
)

nRIGUF:S 1. PARTNFRS INC 

445 N " rl·1 \.\'hiS "ll 'lll R:iicl'1 S LI ; j e ;:_ (' 0 

Mountain View C A 6 5 0  9 6 5  0 7 0 0

CONSULTANT 

KEYMAP 

REVISION 

04.19.19 BUILDING DEPARTMENT
SUBMITTAL SET 

06.26.19 & PLAN CHECK RESPONSE

09.09.19 & PLAN CHECK #2 RESPONSE

09.27.19 ffi PLAN CHECK #3 RESPONSE

11.13.19 & PLAN CHECK #4 RESPONSE

11.22.19 & SCOPE COORDINATION

PROJECT NO. 34.641 DATE 04.19.19 
DRAWN BY 

CHECKED BY 

SCALE AS SHOWN 

FLOOR PLAN 

2ND FLR 

A2.2 
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FLOOR PLAN- 3RD FLOOR 3/32" 1 

SHEET KEYNOTES 

� STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

i-::;-7 STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYE
_ 
D ON 2 HR FIRE 

l=J PROTECTION, SEE STRLJCT DWGS FOR SIZE 

i-:;-7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L"J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

G 
@_] 
@] 
G 
@_] 
� 

CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL, SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

GLAZED ENTRY/ EXIT DOOR 

ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN 
ABOVE CEILING, HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB. DWGS. 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT 
DWGS.FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 
ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

STANDPIPE 

iKNox sox (KEvsox & rnRc:fSIGN LOCATE PER FIRE 
PREVENTION BUREAU TS 
PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE, "MACHINE-ROOM­
LESS", 4000 LBS. CAPACITY EACH. 

Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTl0'�

�

1013.4 
L'...'J ST A Tl NG: " EX IT" 

"
� 2 

Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1013.4 
� STATING "EXIT ROUTE" 

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

[E] 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007.8

WALL TYPES 

8 2-HR. RATE S~HAFT ALL /1\ 
REFERENCE: 8 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

@ 2-HR. RATED WALL r-0, 
REFERENCE: UL DES U419 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

8 1-HR RATED WALL (3\ REFERENCE: UL U419 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

8 1-HR RATED WALL W 
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

@ NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

LEGEND 

RWL 

OD 

* 
IEXITI 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS 

2 = FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-A: 10-BC IN CABINET LOCATIONS 
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY 

GENERAL NOTES 

1 NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET 
2. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED

3. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

4. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2)
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER

5. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

5407 
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BOULEVARD 

PHASE II 
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2450 WATSON COURT 
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CONSULTANT 

KEYMAP 

REVISION 

04.19.19 BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
SUBMITTAL SET 

06.26.19 & PLAN CHECK RESPONSE

09.09.19 & PLAN CHECK #2 RESPONSE

09.27.19 & PLAN CHECK #3 RESPONSE

11.13.19 & PLAN CHECK #4 RESPONSE

11.22.19 & SCOPE COORDINATION

PROJECT NO. 

DRAWN BY 

CHECKED BY 

34.641 DATE 04.19.19 

SCALE AS SHOWN 
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3RD FLR 

A2.3 
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FLOOR PLAN- 4TH FLOOR 3/32" 1 

SHEET KEYNOTES 

� STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

� STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYE
_ 
D ON 2 HR FIRE 

l:J PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT DWGS FOR SIZE 
i-:;-7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L".J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS

B 

@] 
@] 

CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL, SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

GLAZED ENTRY I EXIT DOOR 

ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN 
ABOVE CEILING, HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB. DWGS. 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. 
DWGS.FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 
ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

STANDPIPE 

KNOX BOX (KEYBOX & ERRCS SIGN. LOCATE PER FIRE 
PREVENTION BUREAU TS. 

� 

� 

� 
PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE, "MACHINE-ROOM­
LESS", 4000 LBS. CAPACITY EACH. 

r-:;-:;l TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTI0'(:;

�

1;';.,01�34 
L'...'J STATING "EXIT" 

,.�2 
Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1013 4 
L'."J STATING: "EXIT ROUTE"

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

� 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007.8 

WALL TYPES 

CjjJJ 2-HR. RATE SHAFT ALL (I\_
REFERENCE: 8 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 2-HR RATED WALL (2\ 
REFERENCE: UL DES U419 � 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

@ 1-HR RATED WALL (s"\
REFERENCE: UL U419 Qv 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

(jjIJ 1-HR. RATED WALL 14\ 
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 @ 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§ NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

LEGEND 

RWL 

OD 

* 
IEXITI 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS 

2 =FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2 -A: 10-BC IN CABINET. LOCATIONS i
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY i 

GENERAL NOTES 

NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET 
2. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4 ALL WALLS TO REC I EVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2) 
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER. 

5 ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER 
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER 
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11.13.19 & PLAN CHECK #4 RESPONSE 
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PROJECT NO. 
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FLOOR PLAN- 5TH FLOOR 3/32" 1 

SHEET KEYNOTES 

[2J STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

� STEEL STRUC
-
TURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYE

_ 
D ON 2 HR FIRE

l=J PROTECTION. SEE STRUCT DWGS FOR SIZE 

r-:;-7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L::'J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 
r---::;7 CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL, SEE STRUCTURAL
LJ DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

IT] GLAZED ENTRY I EXIT DOOR

[I] ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

0 
RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN
ABOVE CEILING, HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB. DWGS. 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. 
DWGS.FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 

r-;;i ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL
L'.-=-J DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

� MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

B STANDPIPE 2 

� KNOX BOX (KEYBOX & ERRCS SIGN. LOCATE PER FIRE
L'."J PREVENTION BUREAU TS. 
Q PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE. "MACHINE-ROOM­
� LESS", 4000 LBS. CAPACITY EACH. 

Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTl0''1013A) 
L'...'.J STATING: "EXIT" 

"�A
Q TACTILE SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION�
l""J STATING: "EXIT ROUTE" 

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

� 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007.8 

WALL TYPES 

§ 2-HR RATE�T ALL (I\ 
REFERENCE: 11G 8 Q!i7 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE

(yjjJ 2-HR RATED WALL /2\ 
REFERENCE: UL DES U419 Q!l7 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

§ 1-HR RATED WALL (3'\ 
REFERENCE: UL U419 Q!l7 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

§ 1-HR. RATED WALL G"\ 
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 Q!i7 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

§ NON�RATEDWALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

LEGEND 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 

RWL RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 

OD 

* 

OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN & 

I EXITI ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS 

2 =FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER2-A 10-BC IN CABINET. LOCATIONS 
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY. 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET
2. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED. 

3. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

4. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2)
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER 

5. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER 
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11.13.19 & PLAN CHECK#4 RESPONSE
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FLOOR PLAN- 6TH FLOOR 3/32" 1 

SHEET KEYNOTES 
[2J STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR GLAZING SYSTEM 

i-:;-7 STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE 
LJ PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR SIZE.
i-:;-7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L'.J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS
l,jl CONCRETE PODIUM SLAB AT GROUND LEVEL, SEE STRUCTURAL 
LJ DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

0 GLAZED ENTRY I EXIT DOOR 

0 ALUMINUM CLADDING SYSTEM 

0 

B 
@] 
@] 

RAIN WATER LEADER AND OVERFLOW DRAIN 
ABOVE CEILING. HORIZONTAL DIRECTION AS 
SHOWN, SEE PLUMB. DWGS 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, CONNECT TO STORM 
SEWER SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW LEADER PIPE, DAYLIGHT THROUGH 
GLAZING 
STRUCTURAL BRACE FRAME WITH SPRAYED 
ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. 
DWGS.FOR SIZE 
CONCRETE FILL OVER METAL DECKING WITH 
SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE PROTECTION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 
ELECTRICAL ROOM, SEE ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

MECHANICAL SHAFTS 

STANDPIPE 2 � 

�

�

KNOX BOX (KEYBOX & ERRCS SIGN' LOCATE PER FIRE 
PREVENTION BUREA�rtftnl1�18'17TS 
PASSENGER ELEVATOR CORE, "MACHINE-ROOM­
LESS", 4000 LBS CAPACITY EACH 

Q TACTILE 
.
SIGN COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTIO•luJ1:JA'l 

L'...'J STATING "EXIT" "�,/2\ 
Q TACTILE SIGN COM PL YING WITH CBC SECTION�
L.'..'.'.J STATING: "EXIT ROUTE" �-

� WALK-OFF MAT 

� LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 

21 BARRIER GATE ON SPRING HINGES 

e] 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007 8

WALL TYPES 

� 2-HR RATE SHAFT ALL ,r,\ 
REFERENCE· 8 � 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE 

� 2-HR. RATED WALL W 
REFERENCE: UL DES U419 @ 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 1-HR. RATED WALL W REFERENCE: UL U 419 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§ 1-HR. RATED WALL c0i 
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

§ NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

LEGEND 

EXTERIOR WALL 
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 
INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A81 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 

RWL 

OD 

RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 

* TACTILE EXIT SIGN & 
IEXITI ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT DWGS

-,.,,.�-y-,,,,.---..,,,-,..r-y-v-�-�- v-- 'V-,.,,.---,,.-y-y---...,,--y--y--�y--y-y-........, 

2 = FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-A: 10-BC IN CABINET LOCATIONS 
ARE FOR SHELL ONLY 

GENERAL NOTES 
1. NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET
2 ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS 

OTHERWISE NOTED. 

3, ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL 
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

4 ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2) 
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER. 

5. ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER
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GATES 
OPENINGS FOR ACCESS GATES LOCATED ACROSS FIRE APPARATUS 
ACCESS ROADS ARE REQUIRED TO ELECTRICALLY AUTOMATIC 
POWERED GATES. GATES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EMERGENCY 
BATTERY POWER SUPPLY, OR SHALL BE A FAIL-SAFE DESIGN, ALLOWING 
THE GATE TO BE PUSHED OPEN WITHOUT THE USE OF SPECIAL 
KNOWLEDGE OR EQUIPMENT 

TO CONTROL THE AUTOMATIC GATES A DETECTOR/STROBE SWITCH 
SHALL BE INSTALLED TO ALLOW EMERGENCY VEHICLES (E.G., FIRE, 
POLICE, EMS) TO FLASH A VEHICLE MOUNT STROBE LIGHTS TOWARDS 
THE DETECTOR/STROBE SWITCH, WHICH IN TURN OVERRIDES THE 
SYSTEM AND OPENS THE GATE. THE GATES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A 
TOMAR STROBE SWITCH OR 3M OPTICOM DETECTOR TO FACILITATE THIS 
OVERRIDE. SAID DEVICE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 
SEVEN FEET (7') ABOVE THE ADJACENT ROAD SURFACE AND IS SUBJECT 
TO AN ACCEPTANCE TEST WITNESSED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR 
TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE PROJECT 
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v� 
(f1, 
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TYP
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\N-1 
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9'-0" 9'-0" 

C) 

11 FEC

t 
1 4 

�---············ CBC CHAPTER 11 B 

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, TYP. 
SEE SHEET A0.4 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBILITY 
NOTES AND DETAILS 2,'v---.;.:;;;��;,.:;..;;..;;.,;.c;;.;;...�������� 

GAV

�
VAN

EV

CLEAN-AIR VEHICLE STALL

ACCESSIBLE STALL

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING

SHEET KEYNOTES 

[2J 10" CONCRETE WALL

0 PARKING STALL STRIPING, PAINTED " WHITE TRAFFIC"

i-:;-7 STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYED ON 2 HR FIRE
L'..J PROTECTION, SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR SIZE.
i.7 CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL 
LJ SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS

[I] BIKE LOCKERS

0 DRAIN

STANDPIPE

ADA PARKING STALL

0 LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE
21)(--:=::--�w�w-�--�-w�w-w--.-..-... 

� TACTILE EXIT SIGN COMPLYING WITH 2016
CBC 1013.4

� 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007 8

� ROLL-UP GRILLE@ GARAGE ENTRANCE, WITH KNOX KEY
SWITCH PER SCFD ACCESS STANDARD

WALL TYPES 

2-HR. RATED SHAFT WALL
REFERENCE: UL 468
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

(--;;:;-:;-\ 2-HR. RATED WALL W 
� REFERENCE: UL DES U419 �

FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

1-HR. RATED WALL (3\ 
REFERENCE: UL U419 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

1-HR. RATED WALL (4\
REFERENCE: UL DES U409 � 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE

NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT ABOVE

LEGEND 

0 
◊ 
RWL

OD

* 

INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED)
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED)
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.1

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND
BLDG. SLAB EDGE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL,
SEE ELEVATIONS
TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

&ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS 
1 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2-A:10-BC

GENERAL NOTES 

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET
ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2)
COATS OF PAINT, MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER.

ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
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CLEAN-AIR VEHICLE STALL 

ACCESSIBLE STALL 

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL 

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 

I 

SHEET KEYNOTES 

[2J 10" CONCRETE WALL

0 PARKING STALL STRIPING. PAINTED" WHITE TRAFFIC"

io7 STEEL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS WITH SPRAYE
_ 
D ON 2 HR FIRE 

L'_J PROTECTION. SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR SIZE 
i,l CONCRETE SLAB AT BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL, 
L.:'..J SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS 

0 BIKE LOCKERS

0 DRAIN

0 STANDPIPE

IT] ADA PARKING STALL

0 LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE
21c--------------------� 

� TACTILE EXIT SIGN COMPLYING WITH 2016 
CBC 1013.4 

B 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER CBC 1007 8 

j � ROLL-UP GRILLE@ GARAGE ENTRANCE, WITH KNOX KEY 
SWITCH PER SCFD ACCESS STANDARD 

2 

WALL TYPES 

� 2-HR. RATED SHAFT WALL W 
� REFERENCE: UL 468 r::f!!} 

FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 2-HR. RATED WALL W 
� REFERENCE: UL DES U419 r::f!!J 

FULL HGT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 1-HR.RATED WALL /3\ 
� REFERENCE: UL U419 r::f!!} 

FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

� 1-HR. RATED WALL /4\ 
•� REFERENCE: UL DES U409 r::f!!}

FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

('!iI) NON-RATED WALL @ 
FULL HGT. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT. ABOVE 

LEGEND 

0 
◊ 
RWL 

OD 

* 

lcXII 

�FEC 

INTERIOR WALL (NON-RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

INTERIOR WALL (RATED) 
REFER TO WALL TYPES ON SHEET A8.1 
FOR SPECIFIC WALL CONSTRUCTION 

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET AS 1 

DOOR TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE 
WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION, SEE 
WINDOW SCHEDULE 
RAIN WATER LEADER TO EXTEND 5' BEYOND 
BLDG. SLAB EDGE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS 
OVERFLOW DRAIN DAYLIGHTS AT WALL, 
SEE ELEVATIONS 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN 

&ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECT. DWGS 
1 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2 -A:10-BC 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. NOT ALL NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET
2. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL
PANEL OR GLAZING SYSTEM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

4 ALL WALLS TO RECIEVE A LEVEL 3 GYPSUM FINISH WITH (2) 
COATS OF PAINT. MANUFACTURER AND COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER. 

5. ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE RUBBER WALL BASE, MANUFACTURER
AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.' ' 
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